# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Dissolution

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Chemical North America, Inc.		05/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anchor Chemical USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	7201 Hamilton Blvd.	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18195	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1118578	ANQUAMINE
Registration Number:	1124806	ANCHOR
Registration Number:	2526568	ANCAMIDE
Registration Number:	2511576	ANCAMINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)655-2317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hal.borden@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Hal E. Borden

Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina M. Case
Signature:	/Kristina Case/

900079259 REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0691

CH \$115 00

Date:	06/14/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=APC 3#page1.tif	
source=APC 3#page2.tif	
source=APC 3#page3.tif	
source=APC 3#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0692

#### CONSENT TO DISSOLUTION

OF

#### ANCHOR CHEMICAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ANCHOR CHEMICAL USA, INC., being the owner of the number of shares of stock set opposite its name, and being the only holder of shares entitled to vote on such proposal does hereby adopt in writing the following resolution:

"RESOLVED, that Anchor Chemical North America, Inc. be liquidated and dissolved in accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Liquidation appended hereto."

Dated this 28th day of May 2004.

Anchor Chemical USA, Inc.

NUMBER OF SHARES

100 shares

ANCHOR CHEMICAL USA, INC.

Kenneth R. Petrini, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0693

# AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF LIQUIDATION OF ANCHOR CHEMICAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF LIQUIDATION made this 28th day of May, 2004, between Anchor Chemical USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the Shareholder), and Anchor Chemical North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the Corporation).

WHEREAS, the Shareholder owns 100 shares of capital stock of the Corporation, which shares constitute all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Shareholder wishes to approve, authorize, and consent to the voluntary dissolution of the Corporation in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- The Shareholder approves, authorizes, and consents to the voluntary dissolution of the Corporation, such dissolution to be effected as promptly as possible and in accordance with the Plan of Liquidation set forth in this Agreement.
- The Shareholder hereby authorizes the officers of the Corporation to file a
   Certificate of Dissolution By Written Consent of All Stockholders Entitled to
   Vote with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Shareholder hereby resolves that after payment of the Corporation's debts, or provision is made therefor, the officers of the Corporation shall distribute all of the remaining property of the Corporation in complete cancellation or redemption of all of its issued and outstanding capital stock, such distribution to be made as promptly as practicable.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0694 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Liquidation to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

ANCHOR CHEMICAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Via Donid

ANCHOR CHEMICAL USA, INC.

5 / 1

Vice President and Treasurer

## DEED, BILL OF SALE, AND ASSIGNMENT

By this Deed, Bill of Sale, and Assignment, executed at Trexlertown, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, on this date herewith set forth and delivered by Anchor Chemical North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), in connection with the complete liquidation of Seller pursuant to a Plan of Liquidation and Dissolution adopted by the unanimous consent of its shareholder on 28 May 2004, Seller sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Anchor Chemical USA, Inc. (the "Shareholder") on the date and at the time of delivery hereof, as of the close of business on the date hereof, all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its properties and assets, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of every kind and nature and wherever located.

Seller hereby undertakes to make, execute and deliver to the Shareholder whatever additional documents such corporation may reasonably request, including, without limitation, deeds, bills of sale or assignments or specific assets or properties conveyed to it hereby which may be necessary or desirable to confirm the conveyance effected hereby, to cause title in such to be more marketable, to permit the Shareholder to have the benefit of any warranties which on the date hereof benefit Seller or for any other purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be 28th day of May 2004, and the corporate seal of Seller to be affixed hereto.

ANCHOR CHEMICAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ATTEST:

TRADEMARKAGE.13 \*\*

RECORDED: 06/14/2007